VILLAGE OF WINDHAM OHIO ORDINANCE 0-2011-7

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 155.14 OF THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the Council of the Village of Windham that it is appropriate to adjust Section 155.14(c) of the Administrative Code of the Village of Windham.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Village of Windham, a majority or more of the members thereto elected concurring that:

Section 1: Section 155.14(c) of the Village of Windham Administrative Code is amended by the substitution of the phrase "ethical considerations" for the phrase "ethnic considerations."

Section 2: In all other respects, the enactment of 155.14(c) of the Village Administrative Code is hereby confirmed.

Section 3: It is hereby found and determined that all actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

First Reading: February 22, 2011 Second Reading: March 22, 2011 Third Reading: April 27, 2011

Passed in Council this 27th day of April, 2011

Vote of Council: Ayes: Mr. Garrett, Mrs. Rininger, Mr. Snyder, Mrs. Barrett, Mrs.

ADDDOVED.

Miranda Nays: None.

ATTECT.

ATTEST.	ALL ROVED.	
Fiscal Officer, Lloyd Billman	Robert Donham, Mayor	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Village Solicitor, Thomas Reitz		